
Page 1 of 3 
 
 
 

STUDIO MELEE I 139 FOURTH STREET I WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50265 

 

To:  All Plan Holders and Prospective Bidders 

 

Re:    Bid No. B8725 

 Des Moines Public Schools 

Lincoln Science & SPED Classrooms Upgrades 

 2600 SW 9th Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50315 

 

ADDENDUM #1 
January 13th, 2022 

 

 

This addendum incorporates the following changes to the bid documents that were issued on 07 December 2021. To be 

considered, bidders shall indicate on the Bid Form that this communication was received and that all changes were 

included in their bid total.  It is the responsibility of the contractor to contact the owner’s representative prior to bid 

date to verify the issuing of any and all clarifying addenda. 

 

These items shall supersede all statements to the contrary in the drawings and project manual (specifications) and shall 

take precedence over those documents. These items are not listed in any particular order and are intended to add, 

delete, change and/or clarify the original scope of work. 

 

Architectural Addendum     1 page 

Mechanical/Plumbing and Electrical Addendum   4 pages  

 5 Pages Total 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please feel free to contact our office via phone at 515-460-5431 or email at chris@studiomelee.com if you have any 

questions or comments concerning this addendum or if you require additional information/clarification. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
Chris Wernimont, AIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 
 
 

STUDIO MELEE I 139 FOURTH STREET I WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50265 

Architectural Addendum: 

 

Item #A1: CLARIFICATION/REVISION – SHEETS AD1.1- AD8.2 – DEMOLITION FLOOR & CEILING PLANS 

On sheets AD1.1-AD1.3 & AD8.1-AD8.2, REVISE General Note #14 to include, “Coordinate final 

reinstallation locations with owner  architect. See typical mounting heights.” 

 

End of Architectural Addendum 

 

 

 

 

Mechanical/Electrical and Plumbing Addendum: 

 

Item #M1: DRAWING REVISIONS – SHEET MD8.1 – 2ND FLOOR – LIBRARY CLASSROOMS 

1. REVISE all existing sprinkler piping in Corridor 2260 and Library 2260 shall be removed and 

reinstalled above new ceiling system. Refer to architectural.  

 

Item #M2: DRAWING REVISIONS – SHEET M0.0 – MECHANICAL NOTES & SCHEDULES 

1. REVISE Under Plumbing Fixture Schedule, Accessories Note #1 shall read: “WaterSaverAP3800 (or 

equal) cold water bypass type thermostatic mixing valve and manufacturer’s surface mounted 

stainless steel cabinet by plumbing contractor. 

 

Item #M3: DRAWING REVISIONS – SHEET M8.1 – CEILING PLANS – 2nd FLOOR – LIBRARY CLASSROOMS 

1. REVISE Tech Area 2260A layout per MSD 01 (attached). 

2. REVISE all sprinkler piping in Corridor 2260, Tech Area 2260A, Classroom 2260B, Classroom 2260C, 

Classroom 2260D, and Classroom 2260E to be reinstalled above new ceiling systems. Provide new 

elbows, drains, extensions, etc for reconnection to existing piping in adjacent spaces. Refer to 

architectural. 

 

Item #M4: SUBSTITUTION – SECTION 233300 – AIR DUCT ACCESSORIES 

1. Anemostat-Arrow is an approved manufacturer for dampers 

 

Item #M5: SUBSTITUTION – SECTION 233700 – AIR OUTLETS AND INLETS  

1. Anemostat is an approved manufacturer for outlets and inlets  

 

Item #E1: DRAWING REVISIONS – SHEET E1.1 – FLOOR PLANS – 2ND FLOOR – LIBRARY CLASSROOMS 

1. REVISE references to Keyed Note 5 to be Keyed Note 3.  

 

Item #E2: DRAWING REVISIONS –SHEET E8.1 – CEILING PLANS – 2nd FLOOR – LIBRARY CLASSROOMS 

1. REVISE Tech Area 2260A layout per ESD 01 (attached).  

 

Item #E3: SUBSTITUTION – SECTION 260923 – LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICES 

1. ILC Lighting Controls is an approved manufacturer. 

2. Leviton Lighting & Controls is an approved manufacturer. 

 

Item #E4: SUBSTITUTION – SECTION 265100 – INTERIOR LIGHTING 

1. Day-Brite is an approved manufacturer for Fixture Type ‘A1’. 

2. Day-Brite is an approved manufacturer for Fixture Type ‘A2’. 



Page 3 of 3 
 
 
 

STUDIO MELEE I 139 FOURTH STREET I WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50265 

 

Item #P1: CLARIFICATION/REVISION – SPECIFICATION 224500 – EMERGENCY PLUMBING FIXTURES 

1. ADD WaterSaver to list of approved manufacturers under part 2.01A 

2. REVISE Part 2.01C capacity shall be 30 GPM at 30 psi supply pressure in lieu of 300 PM at 30 psi 

supply pressure. 

   

 

End of Mechanical/Electrical and Plumbing Addendum 



R-1
22"x22"

---

F SPR (EX)

F
 S

P
R

 (E
X

)
F

 S
P

R
 (E

X
)

F
 S

P
R

 (E
X

)

F SPR (EX)

F SPR (EX)

F SPR (EX)

OS
OS

S

S-1
8"Ø

265 CFM

TYP 2

12x10 SA

12
x1

0
 S

A
8

x1
0

 S
A

14x12 RA

S
T

U
D

IO
 

M
E

L
E

E
1

3
9

 F
O

U
R

T
H

 S
T

R
E

E
T

W
ES

T 
D

ES
 M

O
IN

ES
, I

O
W

A
 5

02
65

M
SD

 0
1

10
 J

A
N

UA
RY

 2
02

0

D
M

P
S

 -
 L

IN
C

O
L

N
 H

.S
.

S
C

I
E

N
C

E
 

&
 

S
P

E
D

C
L

A
S

S
R

O
O

M
S

 U
P

G
R

A
D

E
S

2
6

0
0

 S
W

 9
T

H
 S

T
R

E
E

T
D

E
S

 M
O

IN
E

S
, 

IA
 5

0
3

1
5

1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING PLANS - SECOND FLOOR - TECH AREA REVISION1N

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
TECH AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
2260A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAP



F

A2

A2

A2

A2

A2

A2

S

OS
OS

S

1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING PLANS - SECOND FLOOR - TECH AREA REVISION1N

S
T

U
D

IO
 

M
E

L
E

E
1

3
9

 F
O

U
R

T
H

 S
T

R
E

E
T

W
ES

T 
D

ES
 M

O
IN

ES
, I

O
W

A
 5

02
65

ES
D

 0
1

10
 J

A
N

UA
RY

 2
02

0

D
M

P
S

 -
 L

IN
C

O
L

N
 H

.S
.

S
C

I
E

N
C

E
 

&
 

S
P

E
D

C
L

A
S

S
R

O
O

M
S

 U
P

G
R

A
D

E
S

2
6

0
0

 S
W

 9
T

H
 S

T
R

E
E

T
D

E
S

 M
O

IN
E

S
, 

IA
 5

0
3

1
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
OS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TECH AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
2260A

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAP


